C1 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division
Richland, Michigan
C
Te
ch
ni

Catalog 0802-E
Features, Ordering Information
Pressure Sensors
MPS-37 1-Color Panel Mount
Features
•	 Sensor output:
	 2 NPN or PNP open collector
	 Transistor output, 12-24 VAC, with
	 Analog output, 1 to 5 VDC
•	 Output response time less than 2.0 milliseconds
•	 RoHS
•	 Air and non-corrosive gase
MPS-37 Sensor only ordering numbers
Pressure range Electrical output Electrical connection
Part number Part number
1/8 NPSF Female 1/8 BSPP Female
0-30 inHg (2) PNP with (1) 1-5VDC 2M 5 Wire Lead Wire MPS-V37N-PCA MPS-V37G-PCA
0-30 inHg (2) NPN with (1) 1-5VDC 2M 5 Wire Lead Wire MPS-V37N-NCA MPS-V37G-NCA
 -14.5 to 72 PSI (2) PNP with (1) 1-5VDC 2M 5 Wire Lead Wire MPS-C37N-PCA MPS-C37G-PCA
 -14.5 to 72 PSI (2) NPN with (1) 1-5VDC 2M 5 Wire Lead Wire MPS-C37N-NCA MPS-C37G-NCA
0-145 PSI (2) PNP with (1) 1-5VDC 2M 5 Wire Lead Wire MPS-P37N-PCA MPS-P37G-PCA
0-145 PSI (2) NPN with (1) 1-5VDC 2M 5 Wire Lead Wire MPS-P37N-NCA MPS-P37G-NCA
Internal circuit for open collector and analog output wiring
Lead Wiring
Brown 24VDC
White NPN / PNP Open Collector Output 2
Blue 0VDC
Black NPN / PNP Open Collector Output 1
Orange Analog (1-5V)
MPS-37 Accessories
Description Part Number
Panel mounting bracket
Note: Add “H” in  suffex of Sensor Only Part Number to include with sensor MPS-ACCH10
Surface mounting bracket
Note: Add “K” in  suffex of Sensor Only Part Number to include with sensor MPS-ACCK14
Example: MPS-P37N-PGAK, includes sensor MPS-P37N-PGA with bracket MPS-ACCK14
  Most popular.
Programming options
Outputs change N.O. / N.C. 4
Units of measure change 4

SCPSD High Pressure 316 Stainless Steel
Catalog 0802-E
Features, Ordering Information
Features
•	 Stainless steel or ceramic diaphragms
•	 UL listed and CE marked
•	 Sensor outputs
	 2 PNP Open collector transistor
	 Output, 30 VDC, 100mA
•	 Optional additional current, 4 to 20mA
•	 Output response time less than 5.0ms
•	 Polarity protected
•	 Short circuit protected
•	 4 digit LED
•	 Display head swivels 290°
SCPSD-600-14-15
SCPSD Ordering numbers
Pressure
range
Port
size
Electrical
output
Electrical
connection
Part
number
-1 to 16 Bar 1/4 BSPP Male ( 2 ) PNP M12, 4 Pin SCPSD-016-04-17
-1 to 16 Bar 1/4 BSPP Male ( 2 ) PNP with 4-20ma M12, 5 Pin SCPSD-016-14-15
0 to 250 Bar 1/4 BSPP Male ( 2 ) PNP M12, 4 Pin SCPSD-250-04-17
0 to 250 Bar 1/4 BSPP Male ( 2 ) PNP with 4-20ma M12, 5 Pin SCPSD-250-14-15
0 to 600 Bar 1/4 BSPP Male ( 2 ) PNP M12, 4 Pin SCPSD-600-04-17
0 to 600 Bar 1/4 BSPP Male ( 2 ) PNP with 4-20ma M12, 5 Pin SCPSD-600-14-15
  Most popular.
Programming options
Outputs change N.O. / N.C. 4
Units of measure change 4